

WASHINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WASHINGTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

NJR CONST., LLC

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		90000.00	90000.00	85782.49	85782.49	160500.00	160500.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	869	18.00	15642.00	8.00	6952.00	18.00	15642.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	102	3.00	306.00	5.00	510.00	6.00	612.00
0202595A	TEMPORARY ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	40000.00	40000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	252	20.00	5040.00	10.00	2520.00	21.00	5292.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	31	10.00	310.00	15.00	465.00	12.00	372.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	875	10.00	8750.00	25.00	21875.00	16.00	14000.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	3657	2.00	7314.00	1.50	5485.50	1.50	5485.50
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	5	50.00	250.00	60.00	300.00	45.00	225.00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	7	50.00	350.00	60.00	420.00	45.00	315.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	156	35.00	5460.00	35.00	5460.00	55.00	8580.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1570	3.00	4710.00	2.00	3140.00	4.00	6280.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	841	35.00	29435.00	35.00	29435.00	35.00	29435.00
0305000	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton	162	35.00	5670.00	35.00	5670.00	55.00	8910.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	1044	90.00	93960.00	97.00	101268.00	85.00	88740.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	623	88.00	54824.00	100.50	62611.50	86.00	53578.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	23	200.00	4600.00	107.00	2461.00	125.00	2875.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	337	7.00	2359.00	7.50	2527.50	7.00	2359.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0502223A	TEMPORARY BRIDGE AND APPROACHES	l.s.		120000.00	120000.00	165000.00	165000.00	98000.00	98000.00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	70000.00	70000.00	48110.00	48110.00
0507201	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	3250.00	3250.00
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00

WASHINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

WASHINGTON

REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				NJR CONST., LLC			BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC			MASTROBATTISTO INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0514205A	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.	78	245.00	19110.00	261.00	20358.00	309.00	24102.00			
0514212A	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.	620	245.00	151900.00	261.00	161820.00	309.00	191580.00			
0514224A	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-9")	l.f.	194	245.00	47530.00	261.00	50634.00	309.00	59946.00			
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	40	330.00	13200.00	351.00	14040.00	357.50	14300.00			
0521014A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	44	325.00	14300.00	245.50	10802.00	178.10	7836.40			
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	106	700.00	74200.00	500.00	53000.00	640.00	67840.00			
0601070A	CLASS "S" CONCRETE	c.y.	2	3500.00	7000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00			
0601097A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	c.f.	7	1000.00	7000.00	600.00	4200.00	100.00	700.00			
0601108A	CONCRETE STAIRS	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00	3000.00	3000.00			
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	48	1200.00	57600.00	900.00	43200.00	810.00	38880.00			
0601954A	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	7	200.00	1400.00	150.00	1050.00	257.00	1799.00			
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	9500	1.25	11875.00	2.00	19000.00	2.00	19000.00			
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	16211	1.25	20263.75	2.50	40527.50	1.30	21074.30			
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	232	25.00	5800.00	25.00	5800.00	30.19	7004.08			
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	800.00	800.00	1.00	1.00	750.00	750.00			
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	3000.00	3000.00			
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	2	50.00	100.00	40.00	80.00	35.00	70.00			
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	24	25.00	600.00	50.00	1200.00	60.00	1440.00			
0702101	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.	20720	1.80	37296.00	1.00	20720.00	.75	15540.00			
0702111	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.	280	20.00	5600.00	15.00	4200.00	19.25	5390.00			

WASHINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WASHINGTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

NJR CONST., LLC

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NJR CONST., LLC		BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0702120	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.	8	250.00	2000.00	150.00	1200.00	200.00	1600.00
0702820	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	5000.00	10000.00	3000.00	6000.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	8	60.00	480.00	65.00	520.00	45.00	360.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	461	30.00	13830.00	30.25	13945.25	30.80	14198.80
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	440	10.00	4400.00	15.00	6600.00	44.30	19492.00
0814008	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.	96	30.00	2880.00	20.00	1920.00	20.00	1920.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	400	10.00	4000.00	45.00	18000.00	20.00	8000.00
0904051A	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL	l.f.	198	225.00	44550.00	279.00	55242.00	242.00	47916.00
0905011A	RESET FENCE	l.f.	265	28.00	7420.00	41.00	10865.00	27.50	7287.50
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	25	50.00	1250.00	38.00	950.00	52.80	1320.00
0910137	17'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1026.00	1026.00	1210.00	1210.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	388	20.00	7760.00	22.30	8652.40	22.00	8536.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2200.00	8800.00	2376.00	9504.00	2310.00	9240.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1200.00	3600.00	1450.00	4350.00	1265.00	3795.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	1	1200.00	1200.00	1400.00	1400.00	1210.00	1210.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	448	3.00	1344.00	5.00	2240.00	3.00	1344.00
0912504	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.	79	2.00	158.00	5.00	395.00	3.00	237.00
0913001	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	289	19.00	5491.00	33.00	9537.00	20.62	5959.18
0913068A	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	160	25.00	4000.00	40.00	6400.00	27.50	4400.00
0913992A	DECORATIVE FENCE	l.f.	206	350.00	72100.00	327.00	67362.00	332.75	68546.50
0915000A	TREE PROTECTION	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	2390.00	2390.00

WASHINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 WASHINGTON
 REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

NJR CONST., LLC

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00	1800.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	66	12.00	792.00	20.00	1320.00	15.00	990.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	96	40.00	3840.00	32.50	3120.00	20.00	1920.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	57	40.00	2280.00	32.50	1852.50	20.00	1140.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	2100	4.00	8400.00	5.00	10500.00	5.00	10500.00
0949097	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW								
	SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	9	45.00	405.00	48.60	437.40	50.00	450.00
0949146	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	9	800.00	7200.00	825.00	7425.00	850.00	7650.00
0949960	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS AMERICAN PLANETREE 3''-4'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	10	800.00	8000.00	825.00	8250.00	850.00	8500.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	2100	2.00	4200.00	1.75	3675.00	2.00	4200.00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	16	2000.00	32000.00	2000.00	32000.00	1000.00	16000.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	55.00	11000.00	50.00	10000.00	01	2.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	2500.00	2500.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	33	600.00	19800.00	250.00	8250.00	205.00	6765.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	52000.00	52000.00	141500.00	141500.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	3000	1.00	3000.00	1.00	3000.00	01	30.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	15.00	600.00	15.00	600.00	25.00	1000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	40	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	2	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00	115.50	231.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00	7500.00	7500.00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	3000.00	6000.00	3186.00	6372.00	3700.00	7400.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	42500.00	42500.00	38170.00	38170.00

WASHINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

WASHINGTON

REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011
 No. of Bidders: 09

NJR CONST., LLC

BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC

MASTROBATTISTO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NJR CONST., LLC		BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		MASTROBATTISTO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	600	45.00	27000.00	40.00	24000.00	.01	6.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	21	15.00	315.00	11.00	231.00	15.40	323.40
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	285.00	285.00	300.00	300.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	30.00	90.00	125.00	375.00	30.00	90.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1872	.15	280.80	.15	280.80	.25	468.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	3322	.15	498.30	.15	498.30	.25	830.50
1209129	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12'' WHITE	l.f.	70	2.00	140.00	1.18	82.60	1.30	91.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1872	.50	936.00	.49	917.28	.60	1123.20
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1872	.50	936.00	.49	917.28	.60	1123.20
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	609	1.25	761.25	1.30	791.70	1.40	852.60
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	196	.30	58.80	30.00	5880.00	15.00	2940.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	4	300.00	1200.00	305.00	1220.00	300.00	1200.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	310.00	620.00	300.00	600.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	310.00	620.00	300.00	600.00

WASHINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 150-125

WASHINGTON

REHABILITATION OF ROUTE 47 OVER SHEPAUG RIVER - BRIDGE NO. 01007

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 02/16/2011 No. of Bidders: 09				NJR CONST., LLC				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC				MASTROBATTISTO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	12	300.00		3600.00		316.00		3792.00		300.00		3600.00	
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	300.00		1200.00		328.00		1312.00		300.00		1200.00	
						1577950.90				1600000.00				1606370.16	

